## REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE

To: Electric Inspection

5900 Centennial Cr., Ste. #110 PO Box 98 Florence, Ky. 41042 Union, KY 41091 Phone: (859) 746-9111 Fax: (859) 746-9124 As owner or owner's or their authorized agent, I/We hereby make application for temporary use of electrical current in the name of in the building or residence located at until such time as the remainder of the installation can be completed, and shall not occupy any portion of the building/structure until an inspection to do so has been conducted and approved. I/We agree to this temporary use of electrical current, and to assume all responsibility for life and property under this agreement and shall indemnify Electric Inspection for any loss or liability arising from this temporary use of electric service. We will promptly notify the electrical inspector when other inspections and/or the final inspection is ready to be made. This release for temporary electric service is valid as indicated on the temporary certificate and expires at that time, at which a final inspection shall have been completed and approved or this release shall have been renewed by Electric Inspection. It is understood and agreed that if it is found at any time any portion of the wiring does not comply with the electrical code, the terms of the request are not complied with or the fees are not paid, notice of noncompliance shall be sent to the contractor/owner. If noncompliance continues, the service shall be disconnected. A copy of this request will also be sent to the utility company. Electric Inspection will notify the utility, owner, contractor and building inspector that the terms of the agreement have not been complied with in the allotted time, the installation is in noncompliance according to the request and the electric service shall be disconnected by the utility in accordance 807 KAR 5:006(14)(b)(e). Very Truly Yours, Phone & Fax Date & Signature\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Electrical Contractor\_\_\_\_ Phone & Fax Date & Signature

Print Signature